
Renaissance Middle School Remote Learning Contact information
Administrative Support Primary Role Email address Additional Contact info. Additional Contact info.

Hawk, Creseda Principal hawkc@fultonschools.org 404-441-4147 470-254-4337
Jones, Melissa Assistant Principal - 6th grade - Math Admin jonesme@fultonschools.org 404-447-1620 470-254-8556
Thomas, Kaonis Academic Dean - 6th grade - Math Admin (7th) thomaskj@fultonschools.org 470-488-7422 470-254-8565
Branch, Priscilla Assistant Principal  - 7th grade - ELA Admin branchp@fultonschools.org 404-664-9501 470-254-8544
Stewart, James Academic Dean - 7th grade - ELA Admin stewartj1@fultonschools.org 404-964-0976 470-254-4335
Hagans, Angela Assistant Principal - 8th grade - Sci/Social Studies Admin hagansa@fultonschools.org 404-990-9348 470-254-8562
Marshall, Delarius Academic Dean - 8th grade - Science Admin marshalld1@fultonschools.org 404-664-4388 470-254-8542

Support Staff Primary Role Email address Additional Contact info. Additional Contact info.
Andrews, Ronnie Counselor - 6th grade andrews@fultonschools.org 470-485-7521
Milligan, Benqueshya Counselor - 7th grade milligan@fultonschools.org 678-532-7262
Rainford, Davon Counselor - 8th grade rainfordd@fultonschools.org 770-676-1031
Edwards, Pamela Data Clerk edwardspa@fultonschools.org 678-532-7262
Boazman, Kristy Instructional Support Teacher (SEC) boazmanks@fultonschools.org 352-405-0189
Botley-Glenn, Stephanie Instructional Coach - ELA botleys@fultonschools.org 404-620-0113
Carmichael, Davin Head Custodian carmichaeld1@fultonschools.org 770-676-1702
Carver, Ashley Social Worker carvera@fultonschools.org 404-668-5384
Cousins, Chanell Custodian cousinsa@fultonschools.org 770-676-1452
Johnson, Megann Media Specialist johnsonms1@fultonschools.org 770-676-1489
Knight, Lawanda Instructional Coach - Math knightl@fultonschools.org 678-786-9093
Ramirez, Alfredo Device Support/Spanish Interpreter ramirezramir@fultonschools.org 770-676-1596
Jean, Lenzy IT Support jeanl@fultonschools.org 470-485-7021
Watkins, Emily RTI Dispro watkinse2@fultonschools.org 678-786-9017
Parker, Diantha Parent Liaison parkerd3@fultonschools.org 770-676-2840
Prejean, Marlene Speech Pathologist prejeanmt@fultonschools.org 678-532-9709

6th grade Staff Primary Role Email address Contact info. Additional Contact info.
Adwater, Larry Teacher - ELA/Social Studies adwater@fultonschools.org 404-969-2502
Austin, Alexis Teacher - Math austina1@fultonschools.org 678-666-8807 expressyourselfrms.weebly.com
Bell, Cheree Teacher - ELA bellc4@fultonschools.org 678-786-8269
Calloway, Kenneth Teacher - Social Studies calloway@fultonschools.org 678-786-9129 callowayk.weebly.com
Daniels, Jim Teacher - Science danielsj@fultonschools.org 863-968-6742
Davis, Tommy Teacher - Science davist13@fultonschools.org 404-919-6228
Fashola, Rafiu Teacher - Science fasholar@fultonschools.org 678-786-9268
Ford, Sheila Teacher - Social Studies fordS@fultonschools.org 706-663-3194
Foster, Jaquia Teacher - Math fosterj1@fultonschools.org 706-489-6186 fostermath1.weebly.com
Garrett, Patricia Teacher - Science garrettP@fultonschools.org 937-568-1631



Givens, Patrice Teacher - Social Studies givensp1@fultonschools.org 678-671-1077
Nisbeth, Subira Teacher - ELA nisbeths@fultonschools.org 404-490-2919
Stevens, Theila Teacher - ELA stevenst1@fultonschools.org 678-786-9166
Walker-Murphy, Meagan Teacher - Math walkerM12@fultonschools.org 678-786-8804 expressyourselfrms.weebly.com
Ward, Marcia Teacher - ELA wardmc@fultonschools.org 770-676-1606
Williams, LaTanya Teacher - Math williamsl151@fultonschools.org 678-532-9796 expressyourselfrms.weebly.com
Woodbine, Andrea Teacher - Science woodbinea@fultonschools.org 404-477-4039
Wooden, Vanessa Teacher - ELA woodenv@fultonschools.org 770-609-7517

7th grade Staff Primary Role Email address Additional Contact info. Additional Contact info.
Alfred, Brittany Teacher - ELA alfredbl@fultonschools.org 731-798-2439
Ellis, Theresa Teacher - Science ellisT3@fultonschools.org 404-585-1997
Fields, Kiayana Teacher - Science fieldsk2@fultonschools.org 678-775-8577
Gordon, Kereena Teacher - Math gordonk@fultonschools.org 954-406-2152
Hand, Simone Teacher - Social Studies hand@fultonschools.org 770-676-1524
Holloway, Christopher Teacher - Social Studies hollowayc11@fultonschools.org 678-723-9771
Holmes, Damikia Teacher - Math holmesD1@fultonschools.org 770-676-1590
Kendall, Kevin Teacher - Math kendallk@fultonschools.org 678-752-1134
McCants, Nina Teacher - Social Studies mccantsN@fultonschools.org 770-676-1774
Melton-McCoy, Shirley Teacher - Social Studies mccoys1@fultonschools.org 470-310-3365
Miller, Felecia Teacher - Math millerf@fultonschools.org 706-418-5645
Mitchell, Henrietta Teacher - Science mitchellh@fultonschools.org 678-383-0383
Murray-Campbell, Janice Teacher - ELA murrayJ3@fultonschools.org 770-674-8414
Palmer, Syreeta Teacher - Math palmers2@fultonschools.org 404-624-6169
Reynolds, Terrill Teacher - Social Studies reynoldsT@fultonschools.org 678-786-9294
Ross, Aiyanna Teacher - Science rossa3@fultonschools.org 678-487-7745
Smith, Eddie Teacher - ELA smithEDD@fultonschools.org 770-676-1580
Spivey, Johnetta Teacher - ELA spiveyJ@fultonschools.org 404-665-9979
Wilkerson, Jherine Teacher - ELA wilkersonj@fultonschools.org 404-889-6775
Wooden, Steven Teacher - Science woodenS@fultonschools.org 478-569-6633

8th grade Staff Name Primary Role Email address Additional Contact info. Additional Contact info.
Accime, Loise Teacher - Social Studies accimel@fultonschools.org 770-676-1731
Addison, Brenda Teacher- ELA addisonb@fultonschools.org 404-692-3043
Agard Heard, Alicia Teacher - Math agardhearda@fultonschools.org 404-480-3650
Blatch, Carlotta Teacher - ESOL blatchc@fultonschools.org 937-315-0172
Bowen, Mellonee Teacher - ELA bowen@fultonschools.org 404-507-6621
Chisolm-Smith, Frances Teacher - Social Studies smithf@fultonschools.org 404-840-8021
Daffin, Tamara Teacher - ELA daffint@fultonschools.org 770-299-9840



Farmer, Marcresha Teacher - Math farmerMD@fultonschools.org 678-786-9082
Goggins, Cazwaina Teacher - Science goggins@fultonschools.org 770-674-8467
Hammonds, Lotesia Teacher - Science hammondsL1@fultonschools.org 770-674-8342
Haralson, Dacia Teacher - Social Studies haralson@fultonschools.org 404-946-3322
Hicks, Terrie Teacher - Science hickst3@fultonschools.org 470-219-4374
Jackson, Otis Teacher - Math jacksonO2@fultonschools.org 470-210-4641
Mackie, Starmayne M Teacher - Social Studies mackieS1@fultonschools.org 678-671-8592
Randalson, Sonja Teacher - Math randalsons@fultonschools.org 678-786-8024
Renfro, Kenyetta Teacher - Science renfrok@fultonschools.org 706-489-8713
Richardson, Kathleen Teacher - ELA richardsonk1@fultonschools.org 404-594-1324
Wood, Marquita Teacher - ELA woodM1@fultonschools.org 404-941-4023

TAG Staff Primary Role Email address Additional Contact info. Additional Contact info.
Henderson, Shinelle Teacher - Math hendersons2@fultonschools.org 404-465-1837
Jackson, Alesha Teacher - ELA jacksonas1@fultonschools.org 770-676-1699
Jenkins, Ashley Teacher - Social Studies jenkinsA@fultonschools.org 678-964-5830
Rosser, Mary Teacher - Science rosserM@fultonschools.org 470-400-5908

Connections Staff Primary Role Email address Additional Contact info. Additional Contact info.
Bable, Bernard Teacher - Engineering bableb@fultonschools.org 770-676-1851
Bass, Michelle Teacher - Spanish bassmi@fultonschools.org 762-435-4136
Broussard, Carol Teacher - Business Ed broussardc@fultonschools.org 678-329-7079
Brown, Nathaniel Teacher - Health/PE brownn@fultonschools.org 404-829-4025
Cluster, Inisa Teacher - Health/PE clusteri@fultonschools.org 678-723-1030
Delbeau, Solange Teacher - French delbeauS@fultonschools.org 470-309-2737
Edwards, Donnie Teacher - Health/PE edwardsD2@fultonschools.org 404-496-8621
Garrett, Stephanie Teacher - Health/PE garrettS8@fultonschools.org 770-666-2564
Griffin, Ernestine Teacher - CNR Reading griffinE@fultonschools.org 678-786-9170
Haygood, June Teacher - Healthcare Science haygoodjw@fultonschools.org 678-786-9040
Haynes, Sean Teacher - Art hayness@fultonschools.org 678-786-9287
Lizama, Lilia Teacher - Spanish lizamall@fultonschools.org 762-435-4801
Lowery-Barksdale, Thelesia Teacher - ELA/AVID Coordinator barksdalet@fultonschools.org 678-532-9806
Pierce, Wayne Teacher - Health/PE pierceW@fultonschools.org 470-222-6191
Washington, Morrison Teacher - Graphic Design washingtonmj@fultonschools.org 470-499-4407
Winfrey, Vincent Teacher - Health/PE winfrey@fultonschools.org 470-223-5869
Whyte, Renaldo Teacher - Orchestra whytera@fultonschools.org 770-676-1608

Paraprofessional Staff Primary Role Email address Additional Contact info. Additional Contact info.
Carter, Arlevia Front Office Paraprofessional cartera2@fultonschools.org 770-676-2836



Jones, Sharell Front Office Paraprofessional joness2@fultonschools.org 678-805-7048
Hubbard, Lori Front Office Paraprofessional hubbardl1@fultonschools.org 770-676-1827
Axam, Janaye Instructional Paraprofessional millerj12@fultonschools.org 404-698-1061
Dupree-Banks, Sharonda Instructional Paraprofessional duprees@fultonschools.org 706-489-4090
Burdette, Queen Instructional Paraprofessional burdetteq@fultonschools.org 404-500-8632
Kearse, Joseph Instructional Paraprofessional kearsej11@fultonschools.org 770-676-1637
Carter, Algernon Paraprofessional - Math Support carterad@fultonschools.org 256-410-1545
Davis, Shawanda Registrar daviss7@fultonschools.org 678-532-8498


